
~audaee 
1962 

Bob Christina, Coach Zeigler, Jim Dixon 

PRESS and RADIO 

INFORMATION 

BLOOMSBURG STATE COLLEGE 

Bloomsburg Pennsylvania 



GENERAL INFORMATION 

Dr. Harvey A. Andruss 
President, Bloomsburg State College 

Russell Houk, Lock Haven S. C. '52 
Athletic Director 

Robert Zeigler, West Chester S. C. '58 
Head Baseball Coach 

Boyd F. Buckingham, Bloomsburg S. C. '43 
Director of Public Relations 

Bari E. Poorman, Bloomsburg S .. C. '64 
Student Statistician 

Frank Tibbs, Bloomsburg S. C. '64 
Student Coach 

ATHLETIC INFORMATION 

Member NCAA, PSCAC, NAIA 

Colors ------------------------------------ Maroon and Gold 

Nickname ------------------------------------------------ Huskies 

Home Field Mt. Olympus 

Capacity ____ -------------------------------------~-- 2,000 

COLLEGE INFORMATION 

Denomination ____________________ Non-Denominational 

Conducted by ____ Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

Year Founded 

Enrollment 

1839 

1935 



Bottom Row: 

Art Tinner, Jeff Garrison, Gene Kapes, 
Louis Ciocco, Bob Christina, Gene Dixon, 
Gary Rupert 

Second Row: 

Claude Ahlum, Mgr., Martin Rosato, 
Scrib Watkins, Joe Holden, Harry Schull, 
Ray Emma, Jim McKinley, 
Jerry Doemling, Glen Forbes, Mgr. 

Third Row: 

Larry Tironi, Howard Vanderpool, 
Evaristo Vierira, Dale Bittenbender, 
Bill Moran, Terry Wood, Coach Zeigler, 

BLOOMSBURG STATE COLLEGii; VARSITY BASEBALL SQUAD 

NAME 

Bittenbender, Dale R, 
Brann, Robert John 

** Christina, Robert J. 
Ciocca, Louis J. 

* Dixon, William James 
* Doemling, Jerry C. 
* Garrison, Jeff M. 

Gross, Robert Scott 
Herbert, Raymond F. 
Hinkle, John Raymond 
Holden, Joseph F. 
Hyde, Ronald T. 
Kapes, Eugene H. 
Marks, Daniel L. 
Megargel, William J. 

* McKinley, James 
Miller, Lincoln S. 
Moran, William C. 
Musselmen, Kenneth A. 
Ribble, John W. 
Rosato, Martin A. 

* Rupert, Gary 
Schein, Joseph 
Schiller, Robert R. 
Schull, Harry W. 

* Springer, Don E. 
Stoner, Joseph A. 

* Tinner, Lowell Art 
Tironi, Lorenzo R. 
Vanderpool, Howard W. 
V eracco, James John 
Viera, Ev. 
Watkins, Scrib Robert 
Wood, Terrance Dean 
Emma, Ray 
Boyle, Roland 

* Letterman 

CLASS 

Fresh. 
Soph. 

Senior 
Fresh. 
Junior 
Soph. 
Soph. 
Soph. 

Fresh. 
Fresh. 
Fresh. 
Fresh. 
Soph. 

Fresh. 
Fresh. 
Soph. 

Fresh. 
Soph. 
Soph. 
Soph. 
Soph. 

Junior 
Fresh. 
Soph. 

Fresh. 
Junior 
Fresh. 
Soph. 
Soph. 
Soph. 
Soph. 
Soph. 

Fresh. 
Fresh. 
Fresh. 
Fresh. 

AGE 

18 
26 
23 
18 
22 
19 
19 
19 
17 
19 
21 
21 
19 
18 
18 
19 
18 
19 
19 
21 
18 
21 
19 
19 
18 
20 
18 
19 
19 
21 
19 
19 
19 
26 
18 
17 

HT. 

6' 
5'7 
5'1(1 
5'1(1 
5'9 
6'4 
5'1(, 
5'11 
6'1 
5'7 
6' 
5'10 
5'11 
5'10 
6'2 
6'2 
6'1 
6' 
5'10 
6' 
6'2 
5'U 
5'10 
5'10 
5'9 
6' 
5'8 
5'11 
5'1 l 
5'9 
6' 
5'9 
5'9 
5'10 
6'1 
5'11 

WT. 

187 
140 
190 
165 
180 
195 
165 
150 
165 
140 
180 
180 
165 
150 
190 
195 
155 
185 
152 
180 
190 
175 
155 
175 
175 
170 
150 
194 
175 
204 
170 
150 
180 
139 
169 
160 

POS. 

IF 
IF 
OF 
C/OF 
p 
p 
C/SS 
ss 
p 
IF 
3B 
C 
OF 
OF 
1B 
p 
IF 
P/lB 
p 
P/OF 
1B 
ss 
OF 
C 
OF 
OF 
IF/C 
C 
2B 
OF 
OF 
IF 
P/OF 
SS/P/2B 
1B 
p 

HOMETOWN 

Ashland 
Lost Creek 

West Hazleton 
Glenside 

Phillipsburg 
Lansdowne 

Glenside 
Trevorton 

Ashland 
Weatherly 

St. Clair 
Bloomsburg 

Hazleton 
Terwoor, R. D. 

Almedia 
Abington, Pa. 

Mechanicsburg 
Lewistown 

Stillwater 
Norristown 

McAdoo 
Bloomsburg 

Levittown 
Collingdale 

Willow Grove 
Lopez 

Newport 
Horsham 

Rockway, N. J. 
Towanda 

Kasko 
Clark, N. J. 

King of Prussia 
Shenandoah 

Seaford N. Y. 
West Hazleton 



BASEBALL OUTLOOK - 1962 

The coming Baseball season brings with it hopeful 
anticipation accompanied by many doubts and uncer­
tainties. With only eight returning letterman, Coach 
Zeigler will place his hopes in a relatively young 
and inexperienced squad. 

However, despite its apparent youth, the squad 
thus far appears to be a very hard-working and 
eager group. About SO men have reported for early 
Spring training which will include an intensive 
weight training program coupled with a great deal 
of running and weekly blackboard sessions. 

At an early glance, the pitching and catching 
departments appear to be the strong areas with 
Jim Dixon, Jerry Doemling, and Jim McKinley 
returning to handle the pitching chores, and Jeff 
Garrison and Art Tinner bolstering the catching 
staff. Along with these veterans, several promising 
newcomers and underclassmen are looking very good 
in early drills. They include Ronald Hyde and Bob 
Schiller, catchers, and Terry Wood, Frank Dowman, 
Roy Herbert, Ken Mussleman, and Larry Lakatosh, 
pitchers. In the infield, Gary Rupert, at shortstop, 
is the only returning letterman. However, those 
expecting to fill the vacated positions include Joe 
Holden, Martin Rosato, Bill Moran, Ted Evanish, 
and several additional underclassmen. In the out­
field the returning lettermen include Bob Christina 
and Don Springer. These veterans will be bolstered 
by a promising group of hopefuls including Scrib 
Watkins, Louis Ciocca, Gene Kapes, Dan Marks, and 
Ron Barner. 

Hitting potential always presents a doubtful sit­
uation and the weatherman usually plays a large role 
in developing this vital aspect. Despite the weather, 
it can be assumed with certainty that this young 
ball club will show desire, determination, and im­
provement as the season materializes. 

Scheduling appears to be one of the most serious 
obstacles. The Huskies play two games immediately 
following an Easter vacation of eleven days and 
then play 10 games during the first 15 days of May, 
a formidable schedule for the most experienced of 
teams, 



ROBERT G. ZEIGLER 

BASEBALL COACH 

Robert G. Zeigler, a native of New Cumber­
land, Pennsylvania, joined the Bloomsburg 
faculty in September, 1960, as Football Trainer 
and Swimming Coach. The following year his 
coaching duties were shifted to include Baseball 
in place of Swimming. 

He received his Bachelor of Science degree 
at West Chester State College, where he was a 
member of the varsity baseball team for two 
years, and his Master of Science degree at 
Pennsylvania State College. Following graduate 
work, and prior to coming to Bloomsburg, Mr. 
Zeigler was assistant football and baseball coach 
at Susquehannock High School, Glenn Rock, Pa. 

A thorough and consistent worker, Coach 
Zeigler has also given liberally of his time and 
talents during his two years at Bloomsburg in 
organizing and supervising an extensive program 
of intra-mural sports activities for men. 

********** 

1962 BASEBALL SCHEDULE 

Date Opponent Time 

April 5-Kutztown A 3:00 

April I2-Lock Haven H (2) I :00 

April 24-Millersville H 3:00 

April 25-East Stroudsburg H 3:00 

May I-Mansfield H (2) I :00 

May 5-Lock Haven A (2) I :00 

May 8-East Stroudsburg A 3:00 

May IO-Mansfield A (2) I :00 

May I2-Kutztown H 2:00 

May IS-Shippensburg A (2) I :00 


