Baseball 1962



Bob Christina, Coach Zeigler, Jim Dixon

PRESS and RADIO INFORMATION

BLOOMSBURG STATE COLLEGE

Bloomsburg

Pennsylvania

GENERAL INFORMATION



Dr. Harvey A. Andruss President, Bloomsburg State College

Russell Houk, Lock Haven S. C. '52 Athletic Director

Robert Zeigler, West Chester S. C. '58 Head Baseball Coach

Boyd F. Buckingham, Bloomsburg S. C. '43 Director of Public Relations

Bari E. Poorman, Bloomsburg S. C. '64 Student Statistician

Frank Tibbs, Bloomsburg S. C. '64 Student Coach

ATHLETIC INFORMATION

Member	NCAA,	PSCA	C, NAIA
Colors	M	aroon	and Gold
Nickname			Huskies
Home Field		Mt.	Olympus
Capacity			2,000

COLLEGE INFORMATION						
Denomination Non-Denomina	tional					
Conducted by Commonwealth of Pennsyl	vania					
Year Founded	1839					
Enrollment	1935					



Bottom Row:

Art Tinner, Jeff Garrison, Gene Kapes, Louis Ciocco, Bob Christina, Gene Dixon, Gary Rupert

Second Row:

Claude Ahlum, Mgr., Martin Rosato, Scrib Watkins, Joe Holden, Harry Schull, Ray Emma, Jim McKinley, Jerry Doemling, Glen Forbes, Mgr.

Third Row:

Larry Tironi, Howard Vanderpool, Evaristo Vierira, Dale Bittenbender, Bill Moran, Terry Wood, Coach Zeigler.

BLOOMSBURG STATE COLLEGE VARSITY BASEBALL SQUAD

NAME	CLASS	AGE	HT.	WT.	POS.	HOMETOWN
Bittenbender, Dale R.	Fresh.	18	6'	187	IF	Ashland
Brann, Robert John	Soph.	26	5'7	140	$_{ m IF}$	Lost Creek
** Christina, Robert J.	Senior	23	5'10	190	$_{ m OF}$	West Hazleton
Ciocca, Louis J.	Fresh.	18	5'10	165	C/OF P	Glenside
* Dixon, William James	Junior	22	5'9	180	P	Phillipsburg
* Doemling, Jerry C.	Soph.	19	6'4	195	P	Lansdowne
* Garrison, Jeff M.	Soph.	19	5'1(165	C/SS	Glenside
Gross, Robert Scott	Soph.	19	5'11	150	SS	Trevorton
Herbert, Raymond F.	Fresh.	17	6'1	165	P IF	Ashland
Hinkle, John Raymond	Fresh.	19	5'7	140	IF	Weatherly
Holden, Joseph F.	Fresh.	21	6'	180	3B	St. Clair
Hyde, Ronald T.	Fresh.	21	5'10	180	C	Bloomsburg
Kapes, Eugene H.	Soph.	19	5'11	165	OF	Hazleton
Marks, Daniel L.	Fresh.	18	5'10	150	OF	Terwoor, R. D.
Megargel, William J.	Fresh.	18	6'2	190	1B	Almedia
* McKinley, James	Soph.	19	6'2	195	P	Abington, Pa.
Miller, Lincoln S.	Fresh.	18	6'1	155	IF D/ID	Mechanicsburg
Moran, William C.	Soph.	19	6'	185	P/1B P	Lewistown
Musselmen, Kenneth A.	Soph.	19	5'10	152		Stillwater
Ribble, John W.	Soph.	21 18	6' 6'2	180	P/OF	Norristown
Rosato, Martin A.	Soph.	21	5'11	190 175	1B SS	McAdoo
* Rupert, Gary	Junior Fresh.	19	5'10	155	OF	Bloomsburg Levittown
Schein, Joseph	Soph.	19	5'10	175	C	Collingdale
Schiller, Robert R. Schull, Harry W.	Fresh.	18	5'9	175	ŎF	Willow Grove
* Springer, Don E.	Junior	20	6'	170	OF	Lopez
Stoner, Joseph A.	Fresh.	18	5'8	150	IF/C	Newport
* Tinner, Lowell Art	Soph.	19	5'11	194	C	Horsham
Tironi, Lorenzo R.	Soph.	19	5'11	175	2B	Rockway, N. J.
Vanderpool, Howard W.	Soph.	21	5'9	204	OF	Towanda
Veracco, James John	Soph.	19	6'	170	OF	Kasko
Viera, Ev.	Soph.	19	5'9	150	ĬF	Clark, N. J.
Watkins, Scrib Robert	Fresh.	19	5'9	180	P/OF	King of Prussia
Wood, Terrance Dean	Fresh.	26	5 ′10	139	SS/P/2B	Shenandoah
Emma, Ray	Fresh.	18	6'1	169	1B	Seaford N. Y.
Boyle, Roland	Fresh.	17	5'11	160	P	West Hazleton
_ J.O, 100 min	± 1 0011.	• • •	0 11	100	-	West Hazieton

^{*} Letterman

BASEBALL OUTLOOK - 1962

The coming Baseball season brings with it hopeful anticipation accompanied by many doubts and uncertainties. With only eight returning letterman, Coach Zeigler will place his hopes in a relatively young and inexperienced squad.

However, despite its apparent youth, the squad thus far appears to be a very hard-working and eager group. About 50 men have reported for early Spring training which will include an intensive weight training program coupled with a great deal of running and weekly blackboard sessions.

At an early glance, the pitching and catching departments appear to be the strong areas with Jim Dixon, Jerry Doemling, and Jim McKinley returning to handle the pitching chores, and Jeff Garrison and Art Tinner bolstering the catching staff. Along with these veterans, several promising newcomers and underclassmen are looking very good in early drills. They include Ronald Hyde and Bob Schiller, catchers, and Terry Wood, Frank Dowman, Roy Herbert, Ken Mussleman, and Larry Lakatosh, pitchers. In the infield, Gary Rupert, at shortstop. is the only returning letterman. However, those expecting to fill the vacated positions include Joe Holden, Martin Rosato, Bill Moran, Ted Evanish, and several additional underclassmen. In the outfield the returning lettermen include Bob Christina and Don Springer. These veterans will be bolstered by a promising group of hopefuls including Scrib Watkins, Louis Ciocca, Gene Kapes, Dan Marks, and Ron Barner.

Hitting potential always presents a doubtful situation and the weatherman usually plays a large role in developing this vital aspect. Despite the weather, it can be assumed with certainty that this young ball club will show desire, determination, and improvement as the season materializes.

Scheduling appears to be one of the most serious obstacles. The Huskies play two games immediately following an Easter vacation of eleven days and then play 10 games during the first 15 days of May, a formidable schedule for the most experienced of teams.

ROBERT G. ZEIGLER BASEBALL COACH

Robert G. Zeigler, a native of New Cumberland, Pennsylvania, joined the Bloomsburg faculty in September, 1960, as Football Trainer and Swimming Coach. The following year his coaching duties were shifted to include Baseball in place of Swimming.

He received his Bachelor of Science degree at West Chester State College, where he was a member of the varsity baseball team for two years, and his Master of Science degree at Pennsylvania State College. Following graduate work, and prior to coming to Bloomsburg, Mr. Zeigler was assistant football and baseball coach at Susquehannock High School, Glenn Rock, Pa.

A thorough and consistent worker, Coach Zeigler has also given liberally of his time and talents during his two years at Bloomsburg in organizing and supervising an extensive program of intra-mural sports activities for men.

1962 BASEBALL SCHEDULE

Date	Opponent			Time
April	5—Kutztown	A		3:00
April	12—Lock Haven	H	(2)	1:00
April	24—Millersville	\mathbf{H}		3:00
April	25—East Stroudsburg	Η		3:00
May	1-Mansfield	\mathbf{H}	(2)	1:00
May	5—Lock Haven	Α	(2)	1:00
May	8—East Stroudsburg	A		3:00
May	10-Mansfield	Α	(2)	1:00
May	12—Kutztown	н		2:00
May	15—Shippensburg	Α	(2)	1:00